

## Request for Quote

### Computer Hardware Sales and Lease Services RFQ Number COMP-0284

#### QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

1. Will the required quantities need to be delivered in one shipment to each location, or will they be rolled-out over a period of time?

RESPONSE: The deliveries will be per site rolled-out over a period of time.

2. For Exhibit A – Desktop Monthly lease, and Monthly lease, and Warranty Services monthly lease payment is based on a specific quantity. How do you want this stated based on your ranges, as every incremental unit purchased will change the monthly lease payment? (ranges requested 200-300.and 301-400)

RESPONSE: Quoting per range will work best for us. We need this number to determine how many PCs our budget will allow.

3. Will you accept a proposal for units with a 256GB SSD drive, as there are better choices available than the 128GB SSD models.

RESPONSE: Either drive is acceptable as long as it meets the minimum size requirement.

4. To you want on-site warranty services required [sic]?

RESPONSE: Either on-site or mail-based warranty is acceptable.

|Denotes Change